

PBA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

ISO 9001 : 2000 ISO 14001:2004 ISO 18001:2007

PBA: SE: 2021

24th May, 2021

To,
The Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra – East, Mumbai- 400051

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Revocation of Suspension of trading in the Equity Shares of PBA Infrastructure Limited

Ref: BSE Security Code - 532676 / NSE ISIN - INE160H01019

Dear Members,

This is to inform that the Revocation of Suspension of trading in the Equity Shares of PBA Infrastructure Limited has been done by National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited vide their letter dated May 21, 2021. The Trading in the securities of the company will be resumed from May 31, 2021 in "T" group.

Trading Members are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PBA-Infrastructure Ltd

Narain P. Belani Managing Director

DIN: 02395693